limited to the proven amount of damage or loss, but in no event shall be greater than 

$3,400.00 per fare-paying Passenger pursuant to 14 CFR § 254.4 unless the passenger at 

time of checkin has declared the value of the baggage to be in excess of Three Thousand 

Four Hundred Dollars ($3,400.00) ("excess valuation") and has paid an additional charge 

of One Dollar ($1.00) for each One Hundred Dollars ($100.00) of excess valuation.  See 

Section 2 below for excess valuation limitations.     

(i) Carrier will compensate the Passenger for reasonable, documented damages incurred

[...]

(ii) AirTran Airways does not assume liability for claims of missing or damaged articles 

if a Passenger’s Checked Baggage is not damaged, delayed, or lost. 

(2) Excess Valuation. 

(i) The declared excess valuation for baggage shall not exceed One Thousand Two 

Hundred and Fifty Dollars ($1,250.00) above the Three Thousand Four Hundred 

Dollar ($3,400.00) limitation of Carrier's liability established by this Contract of 

Carriage, for a total maximum declared valuation of Four Thousand Six Hundred and 

Fifty Dollars ($4,650.00).  Excess valuation coverage is not available for money; 

jewelry; photographic, video, and optical equipment; computers and other electronic 

equipment; computer software; silverware and china; fragile or perishable items; 

liquids; precious gems and metals;